## TOWN OF CONKLIN AGENDA

## August 9, 2022 6:30 P.M.

I.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE		
II.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES		
	A. Approval of July 12, 2022 Regular Town Board Meeting & Work Session Minutes		
	Motion by:2 <sup>nd</sup> RC VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD		
III.	PUBLIC HEARING – 6:30 P.M. – APPLICATION SUBMITTED BY TEAMWORLD, INC., REGARDING PROPERTY LOCATED AT 350 BROOME CORPORATE PARKWAY (A/K/A 179 CARLIN ROAD)		
IV.	PUBLIC COMMENTS		
V. DEPARTMENT HEAD ACTION ITEMS			
	A. Code		
	B. Water/Sewer/Parks		
	C. Highway		
VI. REPORT – SUPERVISOR'S OFFICE			
	A. Supervisor's report on file in Town Clerk's office		
VII.	OLD BUSINESS		
	A. Open Job Requisitions – Highway and Parks/Water/Sewer		
	B. Future Expectations for Appointed Managers		
	C. Shared Services Plans		
VIII.	NEW BUSINESS		

A.	A. Strategic Training and Backup Plans		
В.	. General Labor Positions and Cross-Training		
C.	. Solar Application – Conklin Road		
D.	. 239 Reviews – Lineage Parking Expansion		
E.	. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin ratifying acceptance of donation in the amount of \$600.00 from Bluechip Softball for field use.		
	Motion by:2 <sup>nd</sup> RC VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD		
F.	Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin ratifying acceptance of donation in the amount of \$350.00 from Home run Softball Limited for field use.		
	Motion by:2 <sup>nd</sup>		
	RC VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD		
G.	Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin accepting the resignation of Nicholas Platt from the position of Parks/Water/Sewer Team Leader, effective August 18, 2022.  Motion by:  2nd		
	Motion by: 2 <sup>nd</sup> RC VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD		
Н.	H. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin ratifying the hiring of Eric Collins to the position of Highway Laborer, at a pay rate of \$18.00 per hour, effective August 1, 2022.		
	Motion by:2 <sup>nd</sup>		
	RC VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD		
I.	Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin ratifying payment of the following Claims #22-00660 through #22-00690, which has been audited and approved for payment, in the total amount of \$\$47,371.82:		
	General \$ 26,796.20		
	Highway 12,653.91		
	Light Districts 1,186.13		
	Sewer District 697.57		

Water District	5,419.25
Non-Budgeted	618.76
Total	\$ 47,371.82
Motion by:	2 <sup>nd</sup>
RC VOTE: JF DB _	BF CF BD

J. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving payment of the following Claims #22-00709 through #22-00754, which have been audited and approved for payment, in the total amount of \$48,180.14:

General	\$ 22,526.73
Highway	15,514.44
Sewer District	767.92
Water District	5,411.05
Non-Budgeted	3,960.00
Total	\$ 48,180.14

Motion by:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_2<sup>nd</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ RC VOTE: JF \_\_\_ DB \_\_\_ BF \_\_\_ CF \_\_\_ BD \_\_\_

IX. PUBLIC COMMENTS